

Questions Clarification

LRQS-2023- 9183009 *Event management support in organizing activities within DescOPERA Festival to raise awareness on Child Protection services and strengthen social cohesion between Moldovan and Ukrainian communities*

1.

Question:

Should the visibility materials be designed, developed and printed by the Agency or do we just have to provide their transportation?

Answer:

The visibility materials are ready and will be provided by UNICEF, only transportation services will be needed.

2.

Question:

Hotel Bristol, the only 4-star hotel with the necessary number of rooms, is already booked by Ministry of Culture. Namely 47 rooms (4 single rooms and 44 double rooms). Could you please confirm if it is the same group? Or should we search rooms in other hotels?

Answer:

The rooms are not booked by UNICEF and UNICEF is not aware of this booking. Yes, you can book rooms in other hotels as well.

3.

Question:

Should the Child Helpline Phone Cabin be functional, to open the door, to be decorated inside with the phone or is it just a part of the decoration for the selfie box (decorated only on the outside)?

Answer:

Yes, the cabin should be functional (with opening door), with a phone inside. Please note that the selfie box will be placed in front of the cabin to allow participants to take pictures next to the cabin.